6-20-01

06-26-2001



JUN 20 364

SHEET

101762440						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	inal document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	X Assignments	Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departme					
Conveying Party(ies)	Iviark ii additional nar	nes of conveying parties attached				
		Execution Date Month Day Year 5/21/2001				
Name (line 1) Lothar Bestman		5/21/2001				
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)	Mark if additional na	mes of receiving party attached				
Receiving Party	Wark if additional ha	mies of fossiving party attaches				
Name (line 1) Eric Spangler		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1) 1398 North Shadeland Avenue, Suite 22	224	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 2)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Indianapolis, Ind	liana/USA	46219				
Addices (iiiie 5)	State/Country					
CIIV	Er	nter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Domestic Representative Name and Address						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) FOR OFFI 726/2001 TDIAZ1 00000166 5338131	ICE USE ONLY					
1 FC:581						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C., 20231

									WENM	M 1619	B (2-99)
				Page :	2						
Correspondent	Name and Addi	ress									
		Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634				4-34	-3456				
Name	C. Amy Ng Sm	C. Amy Ng Smith, Esq.									
Address (line 1)	Woodard, E	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett									
Address (line 2)		111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700									
Address (line 3)		Bank One Center/Tower									
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137									
Pages	Enter the total	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. #2									
Application Nur Enter either the Patent A	. ,			NOT ENTI	ER BOTH numbers for th	e same p		ttache	additior d	nal num	bers
Pate	ent Application Nur	mber(s)				Paten	t Num	ber(s)		
					5,338,131		5,678,	954			
					5,425,597 5.641.244						
If this document is being first named executing inv		Patent Applica	tion, er	nter the da		was sign	ed by th	е	Mor	nth Day	Year
Patent Corporat	tion Treaty										
Enter a PCT application i	PCT			PCT				PCT			
Application Number has	not been assigned.	PCT			РСТ			P	PCT		
Number of prop	erties										
	Enter the total number of properties involved Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			#4 \$160.00							
Fee Amount for Properties		LISTED (37 CFR 3.41).	Dana	ait Anno							
	Method of Payment: Enclosed X		реро	sit Acco	urit						
Deposit Acc (Enter for payment by de	ount	nal fees can be	charg	ed to the	account).						
(Enter for payment by de	posit account or it addition	Deposit A	ccount	Number		#23-3	3030				
					ditional fees:	Yes	V		No		

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

C. Amy Ng Smith

Carray Compression

June 20, 2001

Date

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0082

X

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents is made by and between Lothar Bestmann, an individual, having a primary residence at Av, Es Forti 86, E 07860 Cala D'Or, Mallorca, Spain ("Assignor") and Eric Spangler, an individual, having a primary residence at 1398 North Shadeland Avenue, Suite 2224, Indianapolis, Indiana 46219 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the present owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following patents:

1)	U.S. Patent 5,338,131	ARRANGEMENT FOR SHORELINE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION, AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME	Issued: Aug. 16, 1994
2)	U.S. Patent 5,425,597	PLANT RIPRAP MATERIAL FOR SHORELINE PROTECTION	Issued: June 20, 1995
3)	U.S. Patent 5,641,244	REVETMENT, REVETMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE BANKS OF WATERWAYS	Issued: June 24, 1997
4)	U.S. Patent 5,678,954	ECOLOGICAL COIR ROLL ELEMENT AND SHORELINE PROTECTED THEREBY	Issued: Oct. 21, 1997

WHEREAS, in connection with an Purchase Agreement executed on or about the date last entered below by the parties hereto, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the right, title and interest Assignor has in and the above identified U.S. patents, including all reissues, reexaminations and extensions that may issue from divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the above identified patents, and further including all rights to sue for and to recover injunctive, monetary

Page 5 of 6

and other relief for past and future infringements thereof and to otherwise stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto. Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the above-identified U.S. patents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and that Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the above-identified U.S. patents to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS to be executed in duplicate originals and to be effective as of the date last entered below. Lothar Bestmann Signature:) SS: COUNTRY OF SPAIN individual, who provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT in my presence and who affirmed to me his authority to execute such assignment. Notary Public Ch. Secreto del MasIdentifying Information and Expiration: (Affix Stamp) or convenience, 北风波 图题 การโบลาราสสารสอบไหนสอบไหนสอบไหนสอบไหนสอบสอบไหนสอบสอบไหนสอบสอบไหนสอบสอบไหนสอบสอบไหนสอบสอบไหนสอบสอบไหนสอบ DON LOTHAR BESTIMANN COM (Seal)

Page 6 of 6

BOX ASSIGNMENTS – FEE June 20, 2001 Page 2 of 2

2) U.S. Patent Office transmittal sheet and recordation fee check number 24486 in the amount of \$160.00 along with the original ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS executed on June 12, 2001 which conveys rights from Eric Spangler to King Fibre Coirporation, LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

C. Amy Ng Smith

Reg. No. 342,931

Woodard, Emhardt Naughton, Moriarty

& McNett

Bank One Center Tower

111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137

(317) 634-3456

Enclosures 26042-11:#130991

RECORDED: 06/20/2001